Township's Fourth Round Housing Element and Fair Share Plan ("HEFSP"), endorsed

by the Township Council on June 26, 2025, and as settled in the Township's Consent

Order for Conditional Compliance Certification ("Consent Order") entered on

December 8, 2025, the properties pertaining to the MU Zone shall provide a maximum

of three hundred twenty-eight (328) total multifamily rental units, inclusive offorty-flve

(45) affordable family rental units, used to satisfy a portion of the Township's Third

Round affordable housing obligation.

2. Multifamily Residential Density (Fourth Round Affordable Housing Component).

[...]

building or structure is permitted on any given lot.

2. Subdivisions of the overall development tract comprising the MU Zone shall be

permitted in phases.

3. The gross floor area of all buildings, excluding parking decks/stmctured parking

facilities, in the MU Zone shall not exceed a total of four million five hundred thousand

(4,500,000) square feet of gross floor area (the "Maximum Buildable Area").

4. All accessory uses, buildings and stmctures located within one hundred twenty-five feet

of the MU Zone boundary line shall be constructed to the same level of architectural

design and use of building materials on all elevations as the principal permitted uses and

[...]

Municipal Land Use Procedures Ordinance and shall be subject to review and approval

by the Planning Board.

6. One (1) freestanding pole-mounted sign oriented to Interstate seventy-eight (78) shall

be permitted within the MU Zone.

a. Maximum area: Five hundred twenty-five (525) feet (each face).

b. Maximum height: One hundred ten (110) feet.

7. A comprehensive directional and way finding signage program for the entire MU Zone

shall be permitted to orient visitors to specific uses. Such signage may include

individual branding for uses located within the MU Zone.